
William Carey (MS) (23-9) -vs- Mobile (Ala.) (13-19)
3/27/2026 at 5735 College Pkwy, Mobile, Alabama, 36613

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Matthew Davis (7-1)
Loss: Andin Bolen (3-2)
HBP: Adam May, Andin Bolen, Jake Jaye
PB: Jayden Mark (1)
 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 2:51   Attendance: 100   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
William Carey (MS) 0 6 2 2 0 7 6 23 18 2
Mobile (Ala.) 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 10 2

William Carey (MS) 23

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gage Hinnant cf 3 2 1 2 2 0 2
    Weston Wales cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
DeeJay Booth rf 4 2 2 5 1 0 0
    Tanner Ladner rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hays Carley 3b 4 2 1 2 1 1 2
    Darion Medley lf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jayden Mark c 5 1 2 4 0 3 1
    Barron Frazer c 1 1 1 3 0 0 0
Taylor Walters 2b 4 2 1 0 1 0 1
Tyler Ducksworth 1b 5 3 3 2 0 1 2
    Roth John 1b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Franklin Hernandez dh 5 3 4 4 1 0 0
Nic Arender lf/3b 4 2 1 0 2 1 1
Alan McClean ss 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
Matthew Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adam May p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 23 18 23 9 6 9

2B: DeeJay Booth (1); Jayden Mark (1); Tyler Ducksworth (1);
Franklin Hernandez (1)
3B: Jayden Mark (1)
HR: Barron Frazer (1); Tyler Ducksworth (1); Franklin Hernandez (1)
SB: DeeJay Booth (2)
HBP: Tanner Ladner (1); Darion Medley (1); Taylor Walters (1); Alan
McClean (1)
E: Barron Frazer (1); Taylor Walters (1)
CI: Barron Frazer (1)

Mobile (Ala.) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Eli Smith cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Grant Driver ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Steele Sims c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Reece Buck ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Trevor Murphy 2b 4 1 3 2 0 0 1
Adrian Salas dh 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Colton Wood 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Ethan Hilpert 3b 4 0 2 2 0 0 2
Ethan Plank ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Dylan Moran rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Weston Tubbs lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Andin Bolen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Barron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adrian Roman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Isidro Jiminez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lott Putnam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colston Fultz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Jaye p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan McPherson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 5 10 5 2 6 9

2B: Adrian Salas (1)
3B: Reece Buck (1)
SB: Eli Smith (1)
HBP: Adrian Salas (1)
E: Trevor Murphy (1); Colton Wood (1)

William Carey (MS) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Matthew Davis (W, 7-1) 6.0 6 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 24 25 4 10 86
Adam May 1.0 4 4 4 1 2 0 0 1 0 7 10 0 1 33
Totals 10 5 5 2 6 0 0 1 0 31 35 4 11 119

Mobile (Ala.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andin Bolen (L, 3-2) 1.2 3 6 6 3 1 0 0 1 0 8 12 3 1 60
Luke Barron 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 7
Adrian Roman 0.1 1 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 0 18
Isidro Jiminez 2.2 4 2 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 13 14 1 2 55
Lott Putnam 0.0 4 5 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 14
Colston Fultz 1.0 2 2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 5 6 2 1 17
Jake Jaye 0.2 2 5 5 0 0 0 0 3 0 4 7 2 0 18
Ethan McPherson 0.1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 4
Totals 18 23 23 9 6 2 0 4 0 40 53 10 5 193



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

William Carey (MS) - Top of 1st WIL MOB
Gage Hinnant flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
DeeJay Booth singled to second base (2-2 SBBF). 0 0
Hays Carley grounded out to 3b (3-2 SFBFBB); DeeJay Booth advanced to second. 0 0
Jayden Mark struck out looking (1-2 FBFFK). 0 0

Mobile (Ala.) - Bottom of 1st WIL MOB
Eli Smith singled to left center (1-0 B). 0 0
Eli Smith stole second, advanced to third on an error by 2b. 0 0
Steele Sims struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 0 0
Trevor Murphy singled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Eli Smith scored. 0 1
Adrian Salas doubled to left center (2-1 BBK); Trevor Murphy advanced to third. 0 1
Colton Wood struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 0 1
Ethan Hilpert grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 1

William Carey (MS) - Top of 2nd WIL MOB
Taylor Walters flied out to lf (3-1 BBKB). 0 1
Tyler Ducksworth homered to left field, RBI (3-2 BKKBB). 1 1
Franklin Hernandez popped up to p (2-2 BBKF). 1 1
Nic Arender walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 1
Alan McClean hit by pitch (1-0 H); Nic Arender advanced to second. 1 1
Gage Hinnant walked (3-2 KFBBBB); Alan McClean advanced to second; Nic Arender advanced to third. 1 1
DeeJay Booth walked, RBI (3-2 KBFBBB); Gage Hinnant advanced to second; Alan McClean advanced to
third; Nic Arender scored. 2 1
Hays Carley singled to shortstop, 2 RBI (3-2 BKBBFF); DeeJay Booth advanced to third; Gage Hinnant
scored; Alan McClean scored. 4 1
Luke Barron to p for Andin Bolen. 4 1
Jayden Mark tripled to center field, 2 RBI (1-2 KFBF); Hays Carley scored; DeeJay Booth scored. 6 1
Weston Wales pinch ran for Jayden Mark. 6 1
Taylor Walters flied out to lf (0-1 S). 6 1

Mobile (Ala.) - Bottom of 2nd WIL MOB
Jayden Mark to c for Weston Wales. 6 1
Ethan Plank grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 1
Dylan Moran grounded out to 3b (2-2 FFFFBB). 6 1
Weston Tubbs grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKFF). 6 1

William Carey (MS) - Top of 3rd WIL MOB
Adrian Roman to p for Luke Barron. 6 1
Tyler Ducksworth doubled to center field (1-0 B). 6 1
Franklin Hernandez walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 1
Nic Arender walked (3-0 BBBB); Franklin Hernandez advanced to second; Tyler Ducksworth advanced to
third. 6 1
Alan McClean fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 6 1
Gage Hinnant walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Nic Arender advanced to second; Franklin Hernandez advanced to
third; Tyler Ducksworth scored. 7 1
Isidro Jiminez to p for Adrian Roman. 7 1
DeeJay Booth reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-2 BKKB); Gage Hinnant out at second ss to 2b; Nic
Arender advanced to third; Franklin Hernandez scored. 8 1
DeeJay Booth stole second. 8 1
Hays Carley flied out to cf (1-0 B). 8 1

Mobile (Ala.) - Bottom of 3rd WIL MOB
Eli Smith singled to left center (0-0). 8 1



Steele Sims struck out swinging (3-2 BKKBBS). 8 1
Trevor Murphy singled through the left side (0-0); Eli Smith advanced to second. 8 1
Adrian Salas reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBK); Trevor Murphy out at second ss to 2b; Eli Smith
advanced to third. 8 1
Adrian Salas advanced to second on a passed ball. 8 1
Colton Wood grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 8 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

William Carey (MS) - Top of 4th WIL MOB
Jayden Mark struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS). 8 1
Taylor Walters singled, advanced to second on an error by 1b (0-2 SK). 8 1
Tyler Ducksworth singled through the right side (0-2 KK); Taylor Walters advanced to third. 8 1
Franklin Hernandez singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Tyler Ducksworth advanced to second; Taylor Walters
scored. 9 1
Nic Arender struck out looking (2-2 BBSKK). 9 1
Alan McClean singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 FBK); Franklin Hernandez advanced to second; Tyler
Ducksworth scored. 10 1
Gage Hinnant grounded out to p (2-2 FKBB). 10 1

Mobile (Ala.) - Bottom of 4th WIL MOB
Ethan Hilpert grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 10 1
Ethan Plank popped up to 2b (2-1 BBK). 10 1
Dylan Moran struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 10 1

William Carey (MS) - Top of 5th WIL MOB
DeeJay Booth reached first on an error by 2b (1-0 B). 10 1
Hays Carley struck out looking (0-2 FKFK). 10 1
DeeJay Booth stole second. 10 1
Jayden Mark struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 10 1
Taylor Walters walked (3-1 BFBBB). 10 1
Tyler Ducksworth struck out looking (3-2 BKBBKK). 10 1

Mobile (Ala.) - Bottom of 5th WIL MOB
Weston Tubbs walked (3-2 KBBKBFB). 10 1
Eli Smith grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK); Weston Tubbs advanced to second. 10 1
Steele Sims grounded out to p (1-1 KB); Weston Tubbs advanced to third. 10 1
Trevor Murphy popped up to 2b (0-1 S). 10 1

William Carey (MS) - Top of 6th WIL MOB
Lott Putnam to p for Isidro Jiminez. 10 1
Franklin Hernandez singled to left center (0-0). 10 1
Nic Arender singled through the left side (1-0 B); Franklin Hernandez advanced to second. 10 1
Alan McClean walked (3-2 KBSBBB); Nic Arender advanced to second; Franklin Hernandez advanced to
third. 10 1
Gage Hinnant singled to left field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Alan McClean advanced to second; Nic Arender advanced
to third; Franklin Hernandez scored. 11 1
DeeJay Booth doubled to center field, 3 RBI (0-0); Gage Hinnant scored; Alan McClean scored; Nic Arender
scored. 14 1
Colston Fultz to p for Lott Putnam. 14 1
Hays Carley walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 14 1
Hays Carley advanced to second on a wild pitch; DeeJay Booth advanced to third on a wild pitch. 14 1
Jayden Mark doubled to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Hays Carley scored; DeeJay Booth scored. 16 1
Taylor Walters flied out to rf (0-0). 16 1
Jayden Mark advanced to third on a wild pitch. 16 1
Tyler Ducksworth grounded out to ss, RBI (1-0 B); Jayden Mark scored. 17 1
Franklin Hernandez doubled to left field (2-0 BB). 17 1
Nic Arender popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 17 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Mobile (Ala.) - Bottom of 6th WIL MOB
Darion Medley to lf for Nic Arender. 17 1
Roth John to 1b for Tyler Ducksworth. 17 1
Nic Arender to 3b for Hays Carley. 17 1
Adrian Salas popped up to 1b (2-2 KBBF). 17 1
Colton Wood grounded out to ss (0-0). 17 1
Tanner Ladner to rf for DeeJay Booth. 17 1
Weston Wales to cf for Gage Hinnant. 17 1
Ethan Hilpert singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 17 1
Ethan Plank flied out to cf to right center (0-2 SK). 17 1

William Carey (MS) - Top of 7th WIL MOB
Jake Jaye to p for Colston Fultz. 17 1
Alan McClean flied out to rf (0-1 K). 17 1
Weston Wales flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 17 1
Tanner Ladner hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 17 1
Nic Arender to 3b for Darion Medley. 17 1
Darion Medley to lf for Nic Arender. 17 1
Darion Medley hit by pitch (2-2 BKKFH); Tanner Ladner advanced to second. 17 1
Barron Frazer pinch hit for Jayden Mark. 17 1
Barron Frazer homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); Darion Medley scored; Tanner Ladner scored. 20 1
Taylor Walters hit by pitch (2-2 SKBH). 20 1
Roth John singled up the middle (0-0); Taylor Walters advanced to second. 20 1
Ethan McPherson to p for Jake Jaye. 20 1
Franklin Hernandez homered to left field, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Roth John scored; Taylor Walters scored. 23 1
Nic Arender grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 23 1

Mobile (Ala.) - Bottom of 7th WIL MOB
Barron Frazer to c. 23 1
Adam May to p for Matthew Davis. 23 1
Dylan Moran struck out looking (3-2 BKBFBK). 23 1
Weston Tubbs struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 23 1
Grant Driver pinch hit for Eli Smith. 23 1
Grant Driver singled to right field (1-1 BF). 23 1
Reece Buck pinch hit for Steele Sims. 23 1
Reece Buck tripled to right center, RBI (0-0); Grant Driver scored. 23 2
Trevor Murphy singled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Reece Buck scored. 23 3
Adrian Salas hit by pitch (1-0 H); Trevor Murphy advanced to second. 23 3
Colton Wood walked (3-1 BBFBB); Adrian Salas advanced to second; Trevor Murphy advanced to third. 23 3
Ethan Hilpert singled to left field, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); Colton Wood advanced to second; Adrian Salas scored;
Trevor Murphy scored. 23 5
Ethan Plank reached on catcher's interference (3-2 KBBKBH); Ethan Hilpert advanced to second; Colton
Wood advanced to third. 23 5
Dylan Moran reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Ethan Plank out at second ss to 2b. 23 5


